

Sessions Case no. 182 OF 2018

Order No. 21 dated 17/02/2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW1.

All the three (3) accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira

Hazira filed on behalf of the prosecution.

No witness is present today.

Heard Ld.Advocate for the accused persons.

Fix 28/04/2023 for evidence of CSW 1.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take steps upon the witnesses .

The IO (Naru Gopal Mondal, ASI of police, Jamalpur PS Purba Bardhaman as on 31/08/2015) is directed to remain present with the witness on the dates fixed. O/C, Jamalpur PS is directed to inform the IO, and if, it is not possible for the IO to remain present on that date then O/C, Jamalpur PS will depute another competent officer who shall ensure the presence of witnesses before the Court on the dates fixed.

A copy of this order be sent to the O/C, Jamalpur PS for information and compliance.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan
(J.O.Code WB 00776)