

Sessions Case No 182 of 2018
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 29 dated 01.04.2025

Today the case is fixed for evidence of CSW 2 & 3.

Three accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld.P.P.in charge files hazira.

One witness namely Dhiren Bag is present.

He is released without examined.

No adverse order is passed as per resolution of Local Bar dated 01.04.2025.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witnesses on the date fixed positively.

Fixing 02.04.2025 for evidence of CSW 4 & 5.

D/C by

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan