

Sessions Case no. 182 of 2018

CNR-WBBD01-002579-2018

**Order No. 30 dated 02/04/2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW4 & 5.

All the three (3) accused persons on court bail, are present by filing their respective haziras.

Hazira filed for the prosecution.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Hazira of two witnesses namely Dhiren Bag(CSW3) and Tapan Bag (CSW4) are filed. They are present. The witness Tapan Bag (CSW4) is examined as PW2, cross-examined in full and discharged. The witness Dhiren Bag(CSW3) is not tendered by the prosecution. Hence, he be released without examination.

Bench Clerk-II is directed to supply the copies of evidence sheet to the parties in terms of Rule 135 of Calcutta High Court Criminal (Subordinate Courts) Rules.

Heard both sides.

To 21/07/2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW 5 & 7

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to take steps to ensure the presence of the witnesses on the next date fixed.

Accused persons as before.

D/C by me

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> court, Burdwan.

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> court, Burdwan.  
(J.O.Code WB 00702)